are hereby appointed as Auditors of the Company to hold office from the conclusion of this annual general meeting until the 
conclusion of the 72nd annual general meeting of the Company, subject to ratification by shareholders at each annual general 
meeting to be held hereafter, on a remuneration of H 550,000 (Rupees Five lakh Fifty thousand only) plus service tax thereon and 
reimbursement of travelling and other out-of-pocket expenses for the year 2014-15.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

5.	 Appointment of Dr. Gita Piramal as an independent director

To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without modifications, the following resolution as an ordinary resolution: